

Freedom of Information Request 19 158

Our Reference: FOI 19 158 / AA / LD

Name:

Date: 31st July 2019

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Please search all of your trust's FOI responses from the date of receiving this email back to the beginning of 2018 for the following phrases

- 1) 'faeces coming through the floor on the ultrasound corridor'
- 2) Faeces, sewage
- 3) Broken call bells

If you have responded to an FOI using one or more of these phrases at some point, please send me

- 1) The FOI you received which prompted that response
- 2) Your trust's response

I understand the private details of third parties will need to be redacted.

As guidance, I can disclose that I'm looking for the FOI that produced this survey:

https://www.dailymail.co.uk/health/article-7209187/The-shocking-state-hospitals-revealed.html

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ('the Trust') can confirm that after carrying out a general search for those phrases within our FOI responses in that period, we do not have any matches.

The Trust is unable to carry out a more specific search which would involve going into each FOI response individually to check for those words, as we estimate that the time it would take to do this would exceed the appropriate limit.







Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





